Fees Applicable after Baltic-Finnish integration at EEX and ECC

EEX AG Service Fees:

Service fee	Price	
Transaction fees		
EEX Spot trading fee	0,0515	€/MWh
EEX Futures trading fee	0,01	€/MWh
Membership fees	1	
Free of charge for the first 12 months		
EEX Baltic-Finnish Natural Gas Markets ¹	5.000,00	€ p.a.
EEX Membership fee, gas, power, environmental markets	37.000,00	€ p.a.
EEX Membership fee, all natural gas markets	20.000,00	€ p.a.
Technical fees		
EEX Technical access per account, from April 2025	2.400,00	€ p.a.
EEX Technical access - Shift Trader, from April 2025	990,00	€ p.a.
Fees for further EEX services		
EEX ACER REMIT reporting service fee, from August 2024	3.420,00	€ p.a.
EEX Exam Preparation per person (voluntary) ²	400,00	€
Free of charge until 31 July 2025		
EEX System Training per person (mandatory) ²	250,00	€
Free of charge until 31 July 2025		
EEX Traders Exam per person (mandatory) ²	200,00	€
Free of charge until 31 July 2025		

¹ Considering all three Baltic-Finnish markets as one market area.

The current List of Services and Prices of EEX AG:

https://www.eex.com/en/markets/trading-ressources/price-list

² The exam package is free of charge for all traders registered with GET Baltic 1 October 2024, if EEX has received the exam registration form before 31 July 2025.

ECC Service Fees:

Service fee	Price
Clearing and delivery fees	
ECC Spot clearing fee	0,0085 €/MWh
ECC Futures clearing fee	0,0025 €/MWh
ECC Futures delivery fee at expiry	0,01 €/MWh
Annual fees	
ECC NCM participation fee ³	1.000,00 € p.a.
ECC DCP Baltic-Finnish Natural Gas Markets only Free of charge for the calendar year 2025	3.500,00 € p.a.

³ All revenues with regards to Clearing Fees effectively collected from the respective NCM in a calendar year will be credited against the annual fee.

The current List of Services and Prices of ECC AG:

https://www.ecc.de/en/about-ecc/rules/price-list